
 
 

January 11, 2012 
 

Regular Session 
 

 
1. Request for Special Entertainment for t/a Old Bowie Town Grille, Class B, 

Beer, Wine and Liquor license, Old Town Hospitality, LLC, 8604 Chestnut 
Avenue, Bowie, 20715, Scott Bell, Member, Donnell Long, Member, Stanley 
Swetnam, Member, Ralph W. Powers, Member 

 
2. Request for Special Entertainment Permit for t/a Radisson Hotel, Paramount 

Largo Beverage, LLC, 9100 Basil Court, Largo 20774, Alexander Williams, 
Member 

 
3. Donna M. Potts, President, t/a Andrew’s Restaurant, Potts in the Kitchen, 

6407 Suitland Road, Suitland, 20746, Class B, Beer, Wine and Liquor license, 
is summoned to show cause for alleged violations of Sections 12-108(a), 12-
108(d) of Article 2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 1(A), 1(B), 
1(C), 2(B), 26(A)(3), 26(B)(3) of the local rules and regulations of the Board of 
License Commissioners to wit: That on Monday, September 10, 2011, at 
approximately 2:10 p.m., Kelly Page and Susan Crossley, Liquor Inspectors 
for the Board of License Commissioners for Prince George’s County did 
observe a minor who was working in an undercover capacity purchase an 
eighteen (18) pack of twelve (12) ounce cans of Budweiser Beer and further 
that the alcoholic beverages was furnished by an agent of the licensee. 

 
4. Nirmal Singh, President, t/a Base Liquors, RSV Inc., 4805 Allentown Road, 

Suitland 20746, Class A, Beer, Wine and Liquor license, is summoned to 
show cause for alleged violations of Sections 12-108(a), 12-108(d) of Article 
2B of the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 1(A), 1(B), 1(C), 2(B), 
26(A)(3), 26(B)(3) of the local rules and regulations of the Board of License 
Commissioners to wit:  That on Monday, September 10, 2011, at 
approximately 2:25 p.m., Kelly Page and Susan Crossley, Liquor Inspectors 
for the Board of License Commissioners for Prince George’s County did 
observe a minor who was working in an undercover capacity purchase an 
eighteen (18) pack of twelve (12) ounce cans of Budweiser Beer and further 
that the alcoholic beverages was furnished by an agent of the licensee. 
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5. Mukesh Kumar A. Patel, Member Maneklal J. Patel, Member, t/a Meadows 

Market and Restaurant, Brahmani LLC, 9400 Marlboro Pike, Upper 
Marlboro, 20772, Class D, Beer and Wine license, is summoned to show 
cause for alleged violations of Sections 12-108(a), 12-108(d) of Article 2B of 
the Annotated Code of Maryland and Rules 1(A),1(B), 1(C), 2(B), 26(A)(3), 
26(B)(3) of the local rules and regulations of the Board of License 
Commissioners to wit:  That on Monday September 10, 2011, at 
approximately 2:45 p.m., Kelly Page and Susan Crossley, Liquor Inspectors 
for the Board of License Commissioners to wit:  That on Monday, September 
10, 2011, at approximately 2:25 p.m., Kelly Page and Susan Crossley, Liquor 
Inspectors for the Board of License Commissioners for Prince George’s 
County did observe a minor who was working in an undercover capacity 
purchase an eighteen (18) pack of twelve (12) ounce cans of Budweiser Beer 
and further that the alcoholic beverages was furnished by an agent of the 
licensee. 
 

 


